

INYO COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT

P.O. DRAWER Q – 168 N. EDWARDS STREET INDEPENDENCE, CA 93526 PHONE: (760) 878-0201 FAX: (760) 878-2001



APPLICATION FOR AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT TO PERFORM WORK IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF INYO COUNTY ROADS

Minimum Permit fee of \$50.00 is required with all applications. Additional Fees will be calculated for each permit, and payable before the permit is issued. Please answer all questions below. Attach additional sheets if necessary Please submit application to pw.permits@inyocounty.us

Applicant/Permittee	Date		
Address	Contact Person		
	Phone		
City/State/Zip Code	E-Mail		
DESCRIBE WORK:			
LOCATION OF WORK:			
ASSESSORS PARCEL NUMBE	R OF ADJACENT PROPERTY:		
DATES WHEN WORK IS ANTI	CIPATED:		
ATTACH PLANS OR DRAWIN	G OF PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT WORK		
	THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH INYO COUNTY RULES BJECT TO INYO COUNTY INSPECTION AND APPROVAL.		

Page 2 Encroachment Permit Application

PERMIT NUMBER:

Permittee shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless County of Inyo, its agents, officers, and employees from and against all claims, damages, losses, judgments, liabilities, expenses, and other costs, including litigation costs and attorney's fees, arising out of, resulting from, or in connection with, the performance of this Agreement by Permittee, or Permittee's agents, officers, or employees. Permittee's obligation to defend, indemnify, and hold the County, its agents, officers, and employees harmless applies to any actual or alleged personal injury, death, or damage or destruction to tangible or intangible property, including the loss of use. Permittee's obligation under this paragraph extends to any claim, damage, loss, liability, expense, or other costs which is caused in whole or in part by any act or omission of the Permittee, its agents, employees, supplier, or any one directly or indirectly employed by any of them, or anyone for whose acts or omissions any of them may be liable.

Permittee's obligation to defend, indemnify, and hold the County, its agents, officers, and employees harmless under the provisions of this paragraph is not limited to, or restricted by, any requirement in this Agreement for Permittee to procure and maintain a policy of insurance.

To the extend permitted by law, County shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Permittee, its agents, officers, and employees from and against all claims, damages, losses, judgments, liabilities, expenses, and other costs, from, the active negligence, or wrongful acts of the County, its officers, or employees.

Special Conditions:	 	 	

INYO COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PERMITTEE'S SIGNATURE:	DATE:
------------------------	-------

APPROVED BY:

DATE: _____

INYO COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT PERMIT FEES

<u>Trenching</u> – Minimum Permit Fee	\$50.00			
Trenching across street:				
• 0-50 Feet	Minimum fee			
• 51-100 Feet	Minimum fee plus \$1.00 per foot of length greater than 50 feet.			
• 101 + Feet	\$100.00 plus \$0.30 per foot of length greater than 100 feet.			
Trenching parallel to centerline of street and boring:				
• 0-100 Feet	Minimum fee.			
• 101-1500 Feet	Minimum fee plus \$0.30 per foot of length greater than 100 feet.			
• 1501 + Feet	\$200.00 plus \$0.10 per foot of length greater than 1500 feet.			
Split trenching with cable placement:				
• All distances	Minimum Fee plus \$0.05 per foot			
Curb and Gutter:	Minimum Fee			
Tree Removal on County Right-of-Way				
Removal by licensed contractor only:	\$5.00			